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CHAPTER 7
PHOENIX  % TUCSON % YUMA % DISTRICT %

   2007         2008  2007        2008  2007       2008    2007         2008

January     273    522 91.2    106    126 18.9     31    63 103.2      410     711 73.4

February     320    590 84.4    122    160 31.2     37    53 43.3      479     803 67.6

March     431    755 75.2    167    245 46.7     57    93 63.2      655   1093 66.9

April     417    881 111.3    140    259 85.0     41    94 129.3      598   1234 106.4

May     417    765 83.5    199    254 27.6     39    73 87.2      655   1092 66.7

June     423    894 111.4    200    297 48.5     44    87 97.7      667   1278 91.6

July     458    997 117.7    173    315   82.1     64  103 60.9      695   1415 103.6

August     529  1048 98.1    193    278 44.1     61    88 44.3      783   1414 80.6

September     474    155     54      683

October     550    221     71      842

November     543    210     44      797

December     543    149     52      744

TOTALS   5378   2035   595    8008

 CHAPTER 11
PHOENIX  % TUCSON % YUMA % DISTRICT %

  2007        2008  2007        2008  2007       2008 2007      2008

January      12      21 75.0      0      1 100.0     2     5 40.0    14    27 92.9

February      27      17 (37.0)      2      5 150.0     0     2 200.0    29    24 (17.2)

March      15      15 0.0      4      5 25.0     1     3 200.0    20    23 15.0

April      11      18 63.6      3      5 66.7     1     2 100.0    15    25 66.7

May      18      26 44.5      4      3 (25.0)     0     2 200.0    22    31 40.9

June      13      23 76.9      1    10 900.0     1     2 100.0    15    35 133.3

July      14      26 85.7      1      8 700.0     6     5 (16.7)    21    39 85.7

August      12      26 116.7      6      7 16.7     0     1 100.0    18    34 88.9

September        9      3     1    13

October      21      3     5    29

November      16      2     3    21

December      18      5     0    23

TOTALS    186    34   20  240



CHAPTER 12
PHOENIX

   2007      2008

 % TUCSON

 2007      2008

%  YUMA

 2007       2008

% DISTRICT

   2007        2008

%

January 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0

February 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0

March 0 0 0.0 0 1 100.0 0 0 0.0 0 1 100.0

April 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0

May 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0

June 0 0 0.0 0 1 100.0 0 0 0.0 0 1 100.0

July 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0

August 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0

September 0 0 0 0

October 1 0 0 1

November 1 0 0 1

December 1 0   0 1

TOTALS 3 0 0 3

CHAPTER 13
PHOENIX

   2007          2008

 % TUCSON

 2007        2008

%  YUMA

 2007      2008

% DISTRICT

   2007        2008

%

January     113     164 45.1      42     63 50.0    13    2 (84.6)    168    229 36.3

February     120     190 58.3      29     53 82.8      3    4 33.3    152    247 62.5

March     106     216 103.8      48     79 64.6      8    2 75.0    162    297 83.3

April     120     205 70.8      44     84 90.9      5    4 (20.0)    169    293 73.4

May     128     208 62.5      42     80 90.5      5    8 60.0    175    296 69.2

June     146     201 37.7      54     57 5.6     13    5 (62.5)    213    263 23.5

July     120     228 90.0      48     96 100.0      5    4 (20.0)    173    328 89.6

August     151     229 51.7      64     67 4.7      5    3 (40.0)    220    299 35.9

September     148      55      9    212

October     173      62    10    245

November     155      43      7    205

December     157      63      4    224

TOTALS   1637    594    87  2318



CHAPTER 15
PHOENIX

   2007         2008

 % TUCSON

 2007     2008

%  YUMA

 2007       2008

% DISTRICT

   2007        2008

%

January 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0

February 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0

March 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0

April 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0

May 0 0 0.0 1 0 (100.0) 0 0 0.0 1 0 (100.0)

June 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0

July 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0

August 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0

September 0 0 0 0

October 0 0 0 0

November 0 0 0 0

December 0 0   0 0

TOTALS 0 1 0 1

TOTAL
FILINGS

PHOENIX

   2007          2008

 % TUCSON

  2007       2008

% YUMA

 2007        2008

% DISTRICT

   2007          2008

%

January      398     707 77.6    148    190 28.4     46     70 52.2      592      967 63.4

February      467     797 70.7    153    218 42.5     40     59 47.5      660    1074 62.7

March      552     986 78.6    219    330 50.7     66     98 48.5      837    1414 68.9

April      548   1104 101.5    187    348 86.1     47   100 112.8      782    1552 98.5

May      563     999 77.5    246    337 37.0     44     83 88.6      853    1419 66.4

June      582   1118 92.1    255    365 43.1     58     94 62.1      895    1577 76.2

July      592   1251 111.3    222    419 88.7     75   112 49.3      889    1782 100.4

August      692   1303 88.3    263    352 33.8     66     92 39.4    1021    1747 71.1

September      631    213     64      908

October      745    286     86    1117

November      715    255     54    1024

December      719    217     56      992

TOTALS    7204  2664   702  10570



YEAR TO
DATE
TOTALS

PHOENIX

  2007          2008

 % TUCSON

 2007        2008

%  YUMA

 2007        2008

% DISTRICT

   2007          2008

%

Chapter 7   3268   6452 97.4  1300  1934 48.8    374    654 74.9    4942    9040 82.9

Chapter 11     122     172 41.0      21      44 109.5      11      22 100.0      154      238 54.6

Chapter 12         0         0 0.0        0        2 200.0        0        0 0.0          0          2 200.0

Chapter 13   1004   1641 63.5    371    579 56.1      57      32 (43.9)    1432    2252 57.3

Chapter 15         0         0 0.0        1        0 (100.0)        0        0 0.0          1          0 (100.0)

Totals YTD   4394   8265 88.1  1693  2559 51.2    442    708 60.2    6529  11532 76.6

COUNTY
ANALYSIS

August
2007

August
2008

    %

Apache
Coconino
Gila
Maricopa
Navajo
Yavapai

            0
          13
            6
        653
            3
          17

           3
         12
           8
     1217
         10
         53

PHOENIX COUNTIES         692      1303 88.3

Cochise
Graham
Greenlee
Pima
Pinal
Santa Cruz

          11
            3
            1
        190
          52
            6

         16
           8  
           0
       229
         87
         12

TUCSON COUNTIES         263        352 33.8

La Paz
Mohave
Yuma

            5
          48
          13

           1
         66
         25

YUMA COUNTIES           66          92 39.4


